
 

SECTION IX GLAX 

2025 COACHES CONTACT INFO 

Beacon [no varsity team]   

Burke McKenzie Schlechtweg mckenzie.schlechtweg@gcsny.org 
 

845-500-3974 

Chester Rob Alonso robert.alonso@chesterufsd.org 
 

845-551-4670 

Cornwall Taryn Brechbiel 
 

tbrechbiel@cornwallschools.com 
 

845-598-7895 

Goshen Kiersten Swayne 
 

kiersten.swayne@gcsny.org 
 

516-633-7134 

FDR Dan Schmitt 
 

danielschmitt@hpcsd.org 
 

631-278-4954 

Highland Ian Becker 
 

ibecker@highland-k12.org 
 

845-702-8768 

Kingston Clayton Bouton 
 

cbouton@kingstoncityschools.org 
 

845-389-3008 

Middletown Tierney Lynch 
 

tierney.lynch@ecsdm.org 
 

845-558-6965 

Millbrook [no varsity team]   

Minisink Jessica Gurrieri 
 

jgurrieri@minisink.com 
 

845-325-9872 

Monroe-Woodbury Elise Fugowski 
 

efugowski@mw.k12.ny.us 
 

973-214-6441 

New Paltz Ryan Cronin 
 

ryan@cronartusa.com 
 

845-430-8353 

NFA Zach Williams 
 

mwenzel@necsd.net 
 

845-926-8591 

Our Lady of Lourdes Frank Croce crocef@ollchs.org 
 

845-978-8713 

O’Neill Katie Graves kathryn.m.graves@gmail.com 
 

931-217-4790 

Pine Bush Samantha Schwartz 
 

samantha.schwartz@pinebushschools.org 
 

585-307-1019 

Red Hook Clare Troy claretroy33@gmail.com 
 

845-797-5502 

Rondout Valley Dave Mahoskey 
 

dmahoskey@rondout.k12.ny.us 
 

914-598-0470 

Saugerties Ashley Werner 
 

awerner@saugerties.k12.ny.us 
 

845-750-5639 

Valley Central Brooke Axelson 
 

brooke.axelson@vcsdny.org 
 

631-816-0082 

Wallkill Rich Daubel rdaubel@wallkillcsd.k12.ny.us 
 

845-863-5555 

Warwick Denis O’Connor 
 

doconnor@wvcsd.org 
 

914-213-1941 

Washingtonville Erin Mahar 
 

emahar@wcsdk12.org 
 

315-729-2942 
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